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required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulaucn through-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baitimare County in Eoom 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County. A

MESORANDUN

SFFICE copy

Re. Joseph Scott
R. 5.5 to 0.R. 1€ and 8

. L.
Morth Side of Eastern Avenue Extended

This tract of land, consisting of approximately 13.74 2cres,
1s located on the North side of Eastern Avenue Extended in the
Chase zrea of Brltimore cnuntg. and just opposite Marshy Point
Road. Said parcel is presently zoned D.R 5.5 and your Petitioner
is requesting that said parcel be reclassified as follows:

10.74 acres - D.R. 16, and 3 acres - B.L.

The northern boundary of said tract is now serviced by all
utilities and is located alona the Penn.vlvania Paflroad, and has
been used fn the past for residential purposes. since
adoption of the map, there fs now befmo constructed a sewer Vine
which will pass the subject property and which Iinu will service
said propirty. In addition therete, there i= now being construcied
diagonally across from the subflct property on the South side of
Eastern Avenue, a housing development by Henry J. Knott. At
prosent there is no nefghborhaod shopping area to service the
fmmadiate or surroundisa community. It is felt with the ins Tation
and construction of cthe zewer 1ine to this community, that al' types
of housing will now Ee able to be built, a strong demand for which
s now present. There are no anartment devclopments now located
\n the inmediate area, Therefore, it 1s your Petitioner’s feelino
that with the installation of sewer to the community and th
lack of commercial stores to service the present population, there
have been substantial changes which would warrant your Petitfoner’s
request to reclassify the property from D.R. 5.5 to D.%. 16 and B.L.

|
I
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- s BEFORE THE
CATION
NW/S of Eastern Avenue Px*ended, : ZONING COMMISSIONER
Opposite Morshy Point Ruad - |
15th District H OF
Joseph B. Scott - Petiticner
NO. 73-196-R (Item No. 4)

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner requests a Reclassification from a D.R.5 5 Zone to
. R. 16 and B. L. Zones for parcels of properties located on the northwest

side of Eastern Avenue Extonded, opposite Marshy Point Road, said request

for the D.R. 16 Zone, containing 10.10 acres of land, more or less, and said |

request for the 1. L, Zone, containing 3. 64 acres of land, :nore or less, in
the Fifteenth Election District of Baitimore County.

The subject property was described as a parcel of land sandwiched

between Eastern Avenue Extended and the Pennsylvania Railroad. A vast
arca of nroperty to the north enjoys industrial zoning,
Tes‘imony an behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the Victor Develop-

ment Company planned ta construci garder-type apartments consisting of 161

units on the Petitioned D, R. 16 parcel. A neighborhood shopping aret to

includz a drug store barber shop, T, V. repair, hardware store, otc., is

plarned for the Petitioned B. L. parcel.

Mr. Henry F. Lebrun . real estate expert testifying on behalf of the

ctitioner, indicated that he had made a study with referenze to the physical

spects and location of the subjoct property, its existing zoning, soclal impact
Supon the area, and the continuing development of this gencral vicinity. Mr.

LeBrun fostered the proposition that the subject property was classified in

eerror as it cannot, for reasons and ition ares requirements

of the Zoning Regulations, bo developed in a leaser density than D, R. 16,

AN & HOLDEFER, INC.
SURVEYORS AND CIVY. ENGINEERS
£013 BELAIA AD. / BALTIMORE. MD. 21236 13011 6681501

Septoshar 29, 1972

DESCRTFITCN OF PORTION OF  AIFAI=DA F. SCOTT, ST AL TROPINTY, 15TH

CTION DISTRICT, BAITINORE COMTY, FOR ZONDG  HECIASSISTCATION

FROM D.R. 5.5 ZOME TO B,L, 012,

EGTUTHG for the sere iu the tentor lino of Zrstern Avonis extandad, at a point whore it

intersects the ccnter lima of larshy Foint fead, thance leavins sadd point of bogimming amd
running s d binding in the cantor of iarshy Teint fosd, tho 2 following courses snd disteicses,
vizg (1) lorth 79 dogresz b8 ninutox b0 aeconds Vest 176.57 foet and (2) lorth 85 degrass

36 minutes ‘ost 75,00 fact, thence loaving said contarline of larshy Peint foad end running

the 2 follewins courses aml distances, viz: (3) torth 31 degrecs 15 rminutss Sast 691,90 faot amd
(4) South £9 degrees 6 rinutes Zast 243.97 feot to tho conter of astewn ivomus, thence

running and binding along the said center of “astern Avenus, ard in part binding en tha s:tension

southuasterly theroof, in all, (5) South 31 dasress 15 misutes :
boginnirg.

st 634,23 foot to the nlaca of

Containing 3,64 acres of lamd, morn or lass.
This deseristion has besn written for zoning rurposes omly and is not intendsd to bo used

o= cornvayanco,

|
|
|
li He further contended that there was substantial change in the character
|
|
|

|
| of the neighborhood due to; the construction of sewer and water lines in the bed
i

tially occupicd at tho time of the hearing; and the Reclassification request,

cast on Eastern Avenue. He feit that the request was canaistant with the 1960 |

|

|

‘ Case No. 73-67-R, which granted B. M. zaning lo a parcel of property located |
|

| |
|

Guide Plan, in that it is within the describad town center of Windless,

| There was much with to traffic ions along
i Eastern Avenue. Dr. Walter Worthing Ewell, a qualified traffic sngineer, |
| after a study of the site and traffic patterns, concluded that the prevosed devol-
opment, of both apartments and shopping area, would not everburden Eastern |

Avenuc 1n this locality. Dr. Ewell indicated that the average trips per day |

emanating from the subject property would not reach the maximum trip density
that Eastern Avenue could handle.
Residents of the area werns divided with regard to the Petitioner's pro-

posals. Several i felt that the prope would be bere-

ficial to the area. Kesidents in protest to the subject Petition indicated that

they felt there should be no changes in this groosal vacinity, as traffic could |

be a problem. All agreed that water and sewes was recently sxtended into

the area.

Without reviewing the evidence further 13 detail but based on all the

vidence presented at hearing, in the judgement of the Zenin: Commissioner,

_ there has been a substantial change in the character of the arca, to justify

the mequested Reclassification.

The Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted on March 24, 1971, had

Weh nc

¢

GAN & HOLDEFER, INC.

SURVEYORS &n0 CIVIL ENGINEERS

8013 BELAIR RE. / BALTIMORE. MD. 21236 (3011 8881501
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PCRIICYH OF ATPRTIDA P, SCOPT, =T AL, PROPERTY, 15TH

ORE COLATY, FARYL

. POt ZONDG FECTASJIFICATION

55 ZOM2 70 D.R: 16 ZONE,
BGLITIG for the sars 4n the conterline of ‘arshy Feint “oad, at the distanee of 260.87
foat, msazarsd woitarly along the conterline of Farshy Foint foad from its intsrsscidon with
tho contorline extendsd Southwostorly of Zaziarn Avenue, thenss leaving anid plase ol begirming

and ruraing and binding in the centew of Farshy Point fpad, the 4 following coursss ard distantas,

via: (1) torth 25 dogreos 36 minutes West 351,00 feot to a point of curve and hhance (2) Nerth-

weztorly by 3 cusvo tn tho ~ight having a radits of )1.63 foet for a ddstancs of 143.10 faot,

(the are of said curva “sing subtended by a chord Foaring lodth L0 degrans 51 mirutes 30 seconds

Wost 129.00 font) to the ord f said curva ard thenes (3) Yorth 03 derrass 53 mimites Zast
355,35 font ard (1) lorth 07 dogreas 36 minvess est 30.00 fmat, thence leaving Yarshy Foint

foad and running (5) lorth 31 degrees b5 minutes West 54,0l foat to tha southsast right-of-uay

1ins =f the Temimylvania Failroad, themce running arl binding thareon (6) lorth 48 degrees

57 minuter Zost 431,00 faot, thence leaving sid southesst right-afwwir Ine of sedd r ilroad and

rurming the 4 following courses ~nd distances, viz: (7) South 65 deprosy 31 minutas 30 socords
st 45,00 foat () South 69 degrros 06 minutes

Zost 251.40 feot (B) South 24 ssos 55 rdnuts
nd (10) South 31 degrees 15 mimutes West 691,90 fest to Lhe vlace of

Znst 286,03 Fuat
bogirming.
Containing 10,10 zores of lard, ror. or loss.
This dnseription hes bean written Zor zéning purposos only aid iz 4st intunded to b used

for conveyances

aced a large tract of land on the epposite side of Eastern Avenue in « D, .

|16 capacity, passibly with the intertion that the property be developed for

ap nts.  Subsequent therets, Dundee Villiage has been constructe? and is

li comprised of townhouses, mainly for sal=, not for rent. Sewer and water fac-

lities have been extended into th's area for the purpose of r _.ving the ﬂithlnl‘

of the county, and, in the pit - u( the Zoning Commissioner, has op mad th,

J

|
|| area for a more intense development than had eccured in the past.
The property’s location, its proximily ie both the i ennsylvania Railroad
and the proposed tawn center known as Windless, on the 1980 Guide Plan, as
|| well as other factors surrounding the subject request, warrant the subject

| property to be reclassificd to DR, 16 ~nd I, L. Zones. It is true that there is.

a parcel of property to the west ui the subjoct property zoned B. M., but it is

undevelaped, and no plans are indicated for development of this tract. |
|

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore i

County, this _2/ "% day of Januavi. 1974, that the herein doscribed prn;mrly'.
|or area should be and the same 1s hereby roclassifiod from a D, R. 5. 5 Zone to |
D.R. 1% and B. L. Zores, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the |
approval af a site plan by the State Highway Administration, the Department of

Public Warks, and the Office of Planning and Zoning

e

“Zoning Commissione: of
Haltimore County

an orrices or

PIPER & MARBURY
e
‘s acure cuanies armees
Beinuone 20701

Teuemecae 3048384833

January 15, 197

County Rcard of Apneais
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 73-196-R

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that Robert M. B21l, formerly
an acsociate of =his firm, has recently bheen 2ppointed,
and is presently serving, as a Judge of the Nistrict Court ‘
of Maryland for Baltimore City. Please strike his appear- v
ance 15 in attorney for the Petiticner in tne matter
capriciod above.

Very truly yours, |

o iyl Rty |

William R. Hansen

WRH:ddg




RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BFORE
from DR, 5.5 to D.R. 16 and B.L.
NW/S Eastern Avenve Extended H COUNTY BDARD OF APPEALS
opposite MarshyPoint Road
15th District : oF
Joseph B. Scott, Petitioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Vietor Development Co.
Contract Purchasse : No. 73-176-R
{ oo % At TR 5T B O 0 S Bt W SR N O LRE S B 1SS T S U ]
8 OPINION
> This case comes before the Board on on appaal by Ronald L, Maher, Esquire |

h‘l!- Protestonts, from an Order of the Zoning Commissionar which granted the requested :
WMHIM of ‘w0 parcels of land located on the northwest side of Eastern Avenve
opposite Marshy Point Road; said request for Parcel One (10,10 axres more or less) to
D.R. 16 zone and Parcel Two (3.64 ocres more or less) to B.L. zone, both porcels now
being D.R. 5.5 zone. The prmuerty is located in the Fifteenth Election District of
Baltimore County, and is bounded by Eastemn Avenue on the scuth, the Penniylvania Rail-
toad on the noith, a collection of long time residences on the east and o tract of undeveloped
land on the west.

‘ The Petitioner, Joseph B. Scott \Victor Development Co., Contract
Purchaser) prosented os their first witness, L. Alan Evins, Surveyor ond Civil Engineer,
wha submitted threa plot plons; (o) the subject property with D.R. 16 zone on 10,10 cres
and B.L. zone on 3,64 acres, (h) the subject property with D.R. 5.5 zone on 10,10 ocres
and B.L. zone on 3.64 acres, and () the subject property with D.R. 5.5 zonc on all
13.74 acres.  These exhibits were presented so that the Board could see the various
potential uses for this property . These plans show proposed oper. spaces, garden
apartment type dwellings and a "convenience” type shopping center, as well as the
widening of Eastern Avenue and scraening on the eastern boundary of the property .

Tostimuny was also produced thot woter and sewer facilities are now available to this site.

| @ to troffic conditions,
|

| generate sufficient extra traffic to exceed Eastern Avenue's capacily or cause congestion.

Mr. Alex Whitney, Jr. of Ewell, Bomhardt and Associates, then testified

His conclusions were that the use of this property would not

He evidenced some concern over ingress and egress at the site becouse of the curve at

Marshy Point Road, but stated that the proposed plan should produce the necessary sight

| family also reside in the orea.

Scott - #73-196-R 2.

distince.  His koffic counts were taken at the site and did not consider the inersections

| of Eastern Avenue and Ebenezer Road to the east, or Eastern Avenue and Canall Island Rood
|10 the west.  He admirted fo no 1irthand knowledge of the traffic conditions af these two
‘ infersections in the wormer months since his study was ot canducted then.

: Mr, Leonord Frenkil, President of Victor Development Co., Contract

11 Purchuser, then presented his plans,  He stated thay build only to rent and, therefore,

| maintain what they buiid. His merketing studies indicated a need for garden type

|| apartment housing and a small shopping center in this area.,  Much discussion followed

on the distance to ond ease of reaching other neighborhood shopping centers.  He stoted
|| thot he was aware of the development of "Dundee Village®, first as homes 1o be sold and

| now vied as ol rental units. He still net=d, in his opinion, a further need for apart-
“ ment type housing and a convenience type shopping center In this area.

Mr. Malcom Dill, a quolified land we planner, festified that, in his
opinion, theie was error ir the 1971 comprehensive zoning map, that sewer and water are
now available, 1" 3t there was anly one home on the tract and no displacement would be
required, and that this would be o wise ure of the whiect property..

M. Henry F. LeBrun, realier and appraiser, then testified. He stated
that the zoning petitioned for is in arder and appropriate for this community.  He
reiterated M. Dill's opinions os abave.  He also siated thet, in his opinion, the granting
of this petition would increase property values in the neighborhood, and »auld in no way be
a detriment to the community .

Mr. Jseph B. Scott, the present property awner, then took the stand. He
has lived in this azea since 1917 and owns his own home here.  Other members of his

He istends to ramain in the area.  He feels this we
would provide @ nseded closer shopping area and tend to upgrade the availatble housing.
He stated thot this contract of sale was negotiated in 1972 and is still pending.  This
concluded the Petitioner's case.

Mr. C. Richard Moore, Assistont Traffic Engineer for Baltimore County, then

tock the stand and began the presentation of the Prate:tants' case . He stated thot the

| Scott - #73-196-k 5.

| 3. The curve at Morshy Paint Roud presents o double hozard 1o the

| propased shopping center.  The sight distance for vehicular traffic s apparently odequate
for the posted speed limit (35 M.P.H.), bul very questionable should any motorist be ex-

| ceading them. In addition, the pedestrian traffic from the "Dundee Village" develop=

| ment would be crossing Eastern Avenue directly at this eurve fo gain access to the propased

|| shopping center, creating on additional hazard,

I 4. Access 1o this property is ovaitable in essence only through the inter-
section at Eastern Avenue and Ebenezer Rood, or Eastern Avenue to the west at Carroll

|| Island Road, Both of thes= intersections seem to bo bordering copacity at peak hours

| now, and are far beyond capacity in the summer months bocouse of the Gunpowdsr Park
and waterfront activities in Bowleys Quorters and Seneca, To further compound this

| existing problem by increasing the allowed residential density dows not seem fo be good
zoning.

5. In viewing the comprehensive zoning and plonning map for this whoie
comidor from Corroll fsland Road ta Oliver Beach several dangers, zoning wise, seem present.,
Waotsr and seweroge was extended down this corrioor because of health reasons connected

| with “septic tank seweroge problems*. Thase setvices, in order to reach the affected
areas, passed by large, totolly undeveloped, arecs, Should the practice of allowing
high derzity zoning 1 these tracts be instituted, the feared "domine efiect” would, in fact,
bestarted.  Shouid high dewsity zoning then be allowed on thess large undeveloped
trocts, the present water and sewer focilities could very shortly be greatly overloaded and
preblems created all aver again, The present zoning, if maintained, seems to minimize
Hs danger.

For the recsons stated above, it is the opinion of the Bourd and we so
find as o fact, that there was no error in the orizinal zoning nor has there been sufficient
change in the choracror of the neighbarhoad to war-ant the rezoning, and the Order of

the Zoning Commissioner is, rherefore, reversed ond the petition will be denied.

Scott - #73-196-R 6.

ORDER

For the reasans set forth in the aforegaing Opinion. it is this__ Mth  day
of January, 1976, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclassification

petitiored for, be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision mast be in eccordance with Rules B-1 thru

B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY -
/)7 &

Mr.

Scott - #73-155-R

intersection of C--roll Island Road and Eastern Avenue is right now o problem area, and any
additionol haffic generated ot this site could cnly compaund tha problem.  No plans for
improving this inteisection lie within the nuxt six year pregram,  Ho was also concerned
 about the sight distonce from the proposed entrances with relation to the sharp curve ot
| Marshy Paint Road. in view of the two troubled Intersections mentioned previeu ly and
in view of the foct that any residents of 1'is proposed opartment complex must Jse one o
the other of these intersuctions and because of the questionable sight distance for ontrance
or egress, he would not wholly endorse this use of this land.,
Mr, James B. Hoswell, Planner for Bultimere Couniy, then took the stand.
He stated he has visited this ond all neighbering properties.  He revisited this site prior
| to the adoption of the latzar zoning map. He stated thot, in his opinion, proper zoning
exists in this whole area.  To the west o paizel of B.M. zoning exists, to the eos severol
percels of B.L. and B.X. zoning exist, oll of which re now unused and, in fact, noted as
teing for sale.  The tract of land known as "Dundee Villoge® comstitutes ample D.R. 14
zoning in this area. In his opinion, this whole orea is now properly zoned, and any
changes world now constitute spor zoning.
A numbar of neighbor. then presented their views from the witness stand.
Mrs. Rosa Johrson, who livas next to the subjuct property, was first,  She stated that
there 019 alreody teo mary apartments in the area and that there is no need for the shopping
conter, She has lived here for fifiy=seven yeors ond objects to the proposed we af this
property .
s, Shirley Myers, Public Hoalth Nurse, Middle River orea of Boltimore
County, alse lives next to this property and objects fo its proposed we. She stoted that
there is no nced *r apartments s many in "Dundee Village" are now vacarr,  She stated
that the steres et "Carrollwood”, “Henqies Center” and Chase ore all wi convenient
distance and no mere ore necded She stated that the traffic is very congested in the
morning and evening, and much worse in the summertime.  The curve of Marshy Point
Rood is & real hazard and has, in her memory, contributed 1o two fotal occidents ard many
nonfatals,  Since her job takes her constantly thrc ughout this areq, she feels that there is

no need whatever for more apartments or shapping centers, and that DR, 5.5 is correct

CONSTABLE ALEXANDER & DAS

BALTIMORE MARrLAND

February 27, 1974

sicascace o paltimore

s ic D. Nenna

Zening Commissioner for Baltimore County

Room 119, County OEE!

: Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Patition for Reclassification
WS of Bastern ave., Extended,
opposite Marley Point Rd, - lsth District
Joseph B. Scott - petitioner
No. 73-196-R (Item No. 4)

Dear Mr. sHardesey:

By your ordar dated January 31, 1974, in the abova

entitled matter. you granteo botitioners . reclassification of
this sroperty from D.R.5.5 tG D.R.16 & B.I.

I represent Miss Emma Johnson, Miss Rosalia Johison,

Mrs. Shirley Myers, Mr. Howard Williams, Jr., Miss E. Moatarey
Williams and Mrs. Joysa W. Watlington, who desire to apreal your
order granting the reclassificaticn in the within matter.

§70.

En: _wed iorewith is firm check in the amount of
00, payable to Baltimore Co:nty, Maryland, to cover costs

©f the uppezi to the Baltimure County Board of Appeals.

RLMzmh

Enc.

very -uly yours,

ey M8

Ronald L. Maher

Scott - #73-196-R

zoning for this property.

Mr. Howard Williams, wha also lives next ta the subject proparty, was next |
on the stasd.  He s thirty-Five years ole, born in the Johnson house ond works at
Bethlehem Steel Company, and owns his awn home He is opposed for saverol resons.
There are many senior citizens in this area and ony change would advorsely affect them.

He stated that he has minimal irafitc trouble in the merning because he les, v. carly but is i
held up getting home every night, and this is much worse in the summer wonths.  He then ‘
discussed the changes brought bout by the building of "Dundes Villoga®.  Two polica |
can are en duty in the Villoge twenty-iour hours a day, and there s  le: of vandalism

which is  detrimental to this old established “block * ity.  Inview of the fact |

that many apariments in "Dundee Village" are unrented, many probloms 1o the older rmi-
dants ore orising from Dundee Village, and because of the ever incrvu:ing troffic probles
he ir oppased to the granting of this propasal ,

Much repetitive discussion followed on the traffic problems betwean

counsel and their respective esperts. No firm conclusion could be reached on either

side.
In reviewing and comidering cll the testimeny presented ‘o the Boord In this
case, which comumed two full days, severel conclusions seemed predominant:

¥ The lorge truct of lond (approximately 134 acres) zoned D.R. 16 and
developed o3 "Dundee Villoge" seems to provive adequate high ounsity zaning for this area.
A total of sbout 1900 units can be erected here. At present about 1100 have been
erected ond only about 800 are normally in use.  An an-site visit by o Board member
cenfirmed that quite @ numbar of unifs are ampty which tends to corroborcre testimony
presented to this foct. Testimony wos also presented that the developer plars no
further construction at this time due to these rental probilems . In view of these facts,
it would seem that the Baltimore County Planning Office is correct in stating that no
further high density zening is needed in this area.

2, The "B.L." zoning noted on the maps to the sast and yest is in
existence and is net being used, nd doss in fact have “For Sale® noticos posted on it
Thus it would seem that this area has not been overlooked in the Planning Section, and that
they have provided for the propar mix of business and residential zones.

Yanuary 31, 1974

Robert J. Romadka, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE; Petition for Reclassification
NW/S of Eastern Avenue Extended,
Opposite Marshy Point Road -
15th Dlatrict
Joseph B. Scott - Petitionar
NO. 73-196-R (ltem No. 4)

Dear Mr. Romadka:

I have this date passed my Order In the abeve captioned
matter. Copy of sald Order is attached.

Very truly youra, ¥
]

5, FriC DI NENNA
Zonlag Commissior ...

SED/sew

ce: Ropald L. Maher, Esquire
000 Maryland Trust Bldg,
Czlvert k Radwiod Sta.
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Mras Rosalie Johnson
Pox 372-RT 14
Baltimore, Marylsad 21220

Rober( Tell, Esquire Mr. Douglas Wright
140,25 South Charles Strest Box 459. T 14
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 baltimore, Maryland 21220

TR 30

——




March 19, 1974
= Caso No. 73-196-R (Item No. 4)
0. 73-196-° (Itiim M=, 4) - Joseph B. Scott

March 19, 1974
3 u

NW/S of Eastern Avenue Extended
‘opposite Marshy Point Road - 15th
District

Robert J. Romadka, Esquire Co-counsel for Pecdtioner
Germania Federal Building

809 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

=C  Rboieri Ghbit 7

Robert M. Bell, Esqu're Co-counsel for Petitioner
Suite 2000

WELL, EOMHARDT & ASSOCIATES  prosct

25 South Charles Street QUALTFICATIONS pis
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 s e
Ronald L. Maher, Esquire Counsel for Protestants BA Washington & Lee University, Lexington, Va. i g
Suito 1000, Maryland Trust

Building Fifteen years Real Zstatu and Insurance experience as partner

Calvert & Redwood Streets and cwnerof H. Franiies LeBrun Co., 111 W, Susguechanna Ave,

Towson, Md. 21204

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 =
: . e
1thim b Mr. Douglas Wright Protestant Licensed Real Estate Broker, State of Maryland. +RaPo i

Baltimore County Planning Board Comments and Accompanying Map Route 14, Box 459 =me

y Ly : % Member, Baltimore County A i s .
Certificate of Posting (One (1) Sign) Baltimore, Maryland 21220 b unty Appraiser's Society

i) Membor, Multiple Listi i 5
Certificates of Prblication r ple Listing Service of Greater Baltimore

Member, Real Estat d of
Letter of Protest from Shirley Myers, dated February 26, 1973 A N e G L A LD
z K Member, Erok Round Table of Balti < 5
Five (5) Page Signed Petilica in Prolest of Reclassifization ErLERRerS R mhigllidlo LS e BT PR
) B 3 Have done Real Estate appraisals for Circuit Court, Solicitors
Petitioner's Exhibit 1 - Revised Colored Plat, dated Junuary 22, 1973 Office, Bureau of Land Acquisition all of Baltimore County
i and State Roads Commission of Maryland, Have téstified as
s Exiibit 2 = I Real Estate expert before Zoning Commissioner, Zoning Ajpeals
L Board, Assessment Appeals Board of Baltimore County, Circuit
s Exhibit 3 - Center Court of Baltimore County, Circuit Court of Harford County Do AV B 2
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by grantizc this request it will receive itsshopping needs

- ® ®

JOSEPH B, SCOTT PROPERTY o A. According to planner r ible for this arca, no on site
+ when, in actual fact, owners of Dundee are only providing within walkiag dintanc i i
. 3 i 8 e and provide t w
¥/S Eastern Ave,, Extended opposite Marsh . visit was made to this property by the Planning Staff or = Eor e lret hointy
p 2 BR "Towihouse" rental units. The subject project zalls = which presently does not ewist

1. DESCRIPTION i2.74 ac. level and generally Board prior to their recommendation.

for “Garden Apt, Type" units ccpposed of a combiraticn of

625' road frontage on Eastern Ave., Fenn canr_:a' R 1% : i B : B, S g appears bo Be- tnsiateht wLeN 1880 Sutds i C. This development will produce over 40 jobs in proposaed
R e S VA TR S one, two and three Ledroom apts., col : contrary to boards comments in that it lies within town shope (some of part time variety) and r:me entrepreneur
ey ' z:h:::::ti:n:l::gbj::a:::ppund to subject property ) center outline shown as "Windless* 1 have tolked to Campbell E {shorkedbers) croapect,

DESCRIPTION OF ) ) _ i q Corp., interests and tney have anstler 30 years deposit 8. Tncrease property values of neighborhood

Rural - much vacant land with clusters of houses generally . L i ) remaining on their property wiich would indicate that all Convenience shopping services available.

B. thanges in area since adoption of April 1971 zoning map
which have major impact on neighborhocd.

1.) constructior of sewerline in 1972, thus making all

new housing in this area for this period of time will have Gfod:Wiriety of housing avallsbls.

30 to 50 years old (see pictures) few small stores and post

Good, well conceived and designed developmenc as

office - trailers mixed up with housing. to take place on S.S of R. R. right-of-way.

will definitely make this neighborhood ware desirable

DESCRIPTIOK OF EXISTING ZONING IN AREA bic wiich €. Plamning Board alse states that R-6 prior to adoption of
> utilities available and due to high water table wiicl ; i
I i and therefore increase values of exist s
MH behind subject on W/S of Penn R. R. tracks. map and DR 5.3 after tho adoption of map shows consistency. aLatlog beonen:a,

exists make entire area readily deveiopable. . vacant Land,
DR 5.5 oo north and south side of subject for short distance However, I disagree #s R-5 in this area prior to new map o

2.) commencement of construction of DUNDEE VILLAGE which

followed by BM, MLR and DR-16 to south and scattered combinations w2s In fact equivalent to present RDE zoning dve to lark
is planned for 1903 2 bedroom Townhouse units renting

of BL and DR-16 presently improved in single family homes to ¥ of public sewer and water.
for aprroximacely §150.00 per month. ]

northeast. 7. Sociological points v ich would support this request,

3.) Development of Cunpowder State Park will cause increased )

Subject petition requests BL along Eastern Ave,, frontage to a A. Nei needs convenience center which
tratfic particularily in summer months. :

depth of 243', approximstely 3.64 ac., and DR-16 on balance of peaple can walk to for everday needs., rhoe Yepair, laundry,

4.) Daniel 5. Wodarczyk property from DR-16 to DM part

land 10.10 ac. to cor t i ceater and drug store, TV shop, etc, This presently does not exist and
and from DR-16 to special exception for office building

161 density units per renderings as shown. in my ¢ -~ion this is the best location for such a center in
part. Case #73-67R - granted on 10/31/72 and not . )

REASONS I FEEL THIS PETITION SHOULD BE GRANTED ’ that it lies half way between Dundce Village townhouses and
appealed for construction of warehouse and conversion

A. Error in April 1971 zoning map nomas N/E of subject,
of one family house tocffices.

1.) The council felt by providing DR-16 on Dundee Village B. This development will tend to stabalize (orderly developmont)
6. -aditicnal facts of interest which would indicate that the planning
tract they were providing sufficient land in area for this neighborhoed by making it SELF CONTAINEL, i.e.

board in making their recommendation against this request did not
variety of rental housing ired ir cvery nei

‘have correct information at hand.




%
|
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0 ggod planning, zonirg and development. If [ didn't

dn't be testifying for it. I'11 try to show, as
‘as possible, why I feei that this rezonina petitien should

be granted. n doing so : shall, regrettably, be questioning reasons

" given by the Planning Board for its reconmendation of disapproval.

Such eites by the Board is undlrstindabie. but I think it fs based
an nlsudu:tmdlng &s to some stgnlriclnt factors involved.

For one thing, thz Planning Board report says: "...The County
l:nuncn provided ample D.R. 16 and commercial zoning in this area
and (that) the zoning map is correct. Just to the Suuthwest of this
tract, construztion has begun on the Dundee Village Apartments, a
complex of some 1900 apartment units an 135 acres of D.R. 16 zoned
Tand."

acres are zoned D.R. 16.

The Dundee Village tract does contain 135 acres but enly 111

The other 24 acres are zoned D.R. 5.5,

consisting of a strip of shoreland, extending around the central
G.R. 16 portion. If the Planning Board thought, as stated, that
“the Zoning Map is correct”, ft's a little hard to see why the

preposed 10.1 acres of D.R. 16 zonina on the subject tract would not
be as "corre.t" as the 24 acres thai are not so zoned on the Dundee
Vililage property. The revised cyclical zoning map for this general
area thai was submitted by the Plamning Board to the Council included
no D.R. 16 zoning on the Dundee Village property. It proposed a strip

of D.R. 5.5 along Eastern Avenue, with the much larger portion .¢ this

the D.R. 16 zoning behind it on the subject tract would be. There
-re only a few scattered commercial uses along Eastern Avenue to
the northeast. The Planning Board notes that the existence of 10
unused acres zaned B.M., beginning 1,000 feet southwest of the
subject tract on the same side of Eastern Avenue mazkes rezoning
of the proposed 3 2/3 acres inadvisable. This 10-acre B.M. zune
belongs to Mars Stores, which operates large discount faod stores.
Their personnel have stated that they do not have any definite plans
for imminent construction of commercial facilities on this property.
Presumably, 1f and when they do use it, it would be for one of their
typical discount stores, pe\"'llp; supplemented by some other units.
They have considered constructfon of a warehouse there, which the
8.M. zoning would permit. [In this area of expectable growth (now
having public sewer and water available) where the nearest sizeable
commercfal center is four miles away, it would seem that the 3 2/3
aures plannad here for a small convenience faciiity, with offstrect
parking, would perform a useful service for the propused garden
apartments, the existing houses in the Chase area to the Northeast,
and certainly have local service value for Dundee Village, which fs
not planned to provide any commercial facilities.

At present, there are not extensive employment areas quite near
to the subject tract. However, there is vast acreage of various
types of fndustrial zones right across the railroad from 1t. The
Planning Office is stated to have felt that such zoning would permit
continuing extensive excavation of san¢ and gravel there; that when

these have been mined out, this would be g suitable location for a

T

® ®
peninsula recommended as R.D.P. Zone. Presumably because of the
tract owner's urging of L.R. 16 zoning, with indication of the intent
to go akrad with development of these 135 acres the Council decided
that this land did not need to have designation of R.D.P. (Rural:
Deferred Planning) but rather that extension of the sewer system to
serve this general area would be warranted, and would justify higher-
density D.R. 16 zoning fn order to realistically allow for construction
of multi-family type buildings, including townhouses and garden apart-
ments. The Preliminary General Plan for Dundee Village did fndicate

100% use for multi-family buildings. It left the D.R. 5.5 strig of

shoreland as part of the required open space, but naturally included the

number of density units allowed by the D.R. 5.5 strip as part of the
total 1,903 density units indicated on that plan. 1In the first section
of Dundee Village now being built. the approximately 300 units are all

the same 2-becroom small townhouse type, to rent for $147.00 per month

We undersztind that because of the pressure of numerous rezoning petitions

the Planning Board Committee was unible to take the time to visi® the
subject Scott tract °f 13 3/4 acres, and therefore, did not see whet
is being constructed nearby in Dundee Viilage.
Yictor Development € , the contract purchaser of the subject
13 3/4 acres, proposes to develop 10.1 acres with garden apartments.
The site plan provides for one-bedroom apartments, to rent for $117.¢00
per month, and two-bedroem apartments to rent for $123-§130.
bedroom apartments to rent for $140-3142 are also being considered.
The rental garden apartments existing nearest to the subject

tract are those in Carrollwood, about™ 1 1/2 miles away. These rent

g

major Town Center - as shown on the recent 1980 Guide Plan map.
This map shows an extensive proposed industrial area in the vesterr
quadrint of the Penn Central Raflroad and the planned extension of
White Marsh Expressway *o Eastern Avenve. That would be only a mile
from the subject :iract via Eastern Avenue. MWith sucn ultimate uses,

these industrial and commercial areas, sven though across the

railroad, would serve as major employment centers, as close as a mile

to the subject tract, via Eastern Avenue, Earls Avenue and the fulire

White Mzrch Expressway.
I believe that Mr. Frenkil's firm 1s sufficiently know!edgeable

and experienced to be realistic in believing that there is a definite

need for moderately priced rental housing in this area. From my
long experience in Baltimore County and elsewhere, I feel that the
kind of well-planned garden apartment znd small commercial projects
proposed here would not be detrimental to the neighboring properties
and the general vicinity (as noted epprehensively in the Planning
Board report) but would actually tend to benefit them and fimprove
property values. Thus the proposed zoning and development would be
in_the public interest, which of course, is the legal justification
for the limitations that zoning places on the usage of private
property. In view of the various favorable factors involved, i
think it would be a mistake not to grant the requested rezoning.

1 believe that the recent provision for public sewer and water

facilities that can serve che subject property, is a significant

requested.
o

Some three-

element of change for justifying the rezoning of the 13 374 acres as

¥aleela W, OOTT

for §130-5147 for one-bedroom units, and $140-5157 for twa-bedroom

anits,

In Wampler Village, some > 1/2 miles away, off Martin 8oulevard, These two houses are typical of the stattered occurrence of mostly

jurt beyond the railroad underpass, townhouses rent for §135 on a / L older houses that have chararterized this portion of Eastern Avenue.

month-to-month bacis.

In Maple Crest, about 4 1/2 miles from the
subject tract, near Middle

The fact that both public sr-.r and water systems have nnly quite

?ver Road, two-tedroom townhouses rent

recently become available hus significantly changed the whole fuiure

for $150.50 and three-bedroom for $170.50. There are older garden

1 outloak of this locality.

apartment and townhouse areas about four miles away from the subject Assuming, as appears true, ithat there 15 a seed for moderate-

tract, off Eastern Avenue, southwest of Middle River. rental housing in this general area, it seems unrealistic to in_ist

Mr. Leonard Frenkil, who speaks for the Victor Development Co.. that D.R. 5.5 zoning can feasibly permit provisfon of suitably-priced

feels

that he understands and appreciates the needs of thi; nefghbor- garden apartments on the subject t:act. Section TE01.1.8 of the

hood area. He believes that this project would actually serve te

Zoning Regulations would roauire th2t 17 garden apartments were built

stabilize and strengthen the existing community by providing garden on this tract with D.R. 5.5 zoning, there would have to be 300-foot

apartments of varfous types that are not otherwise availanle anywhere “residential transition areas" between the nearest apartment building

near at comparably moderate rates. The subject property seems to me to

and the house on each of the properties on the adjoining sides. Mo ‘

be @ suitable place and a logical opportunity to help to reduce the apartment units would be alloweo in these transition areas. Current

s

shortage of available moderate priced rental housing, the scarcity costs for one-famfly housing are so high 3% to make D.R. 5.5 density

of which in Baltfrere County has resulted in considerable criticism impracticable in tnis location for construction of new dwellings

of developers and the County government. either for rent or sale at prices consistent with needs of the locality.

The Planning Board repart affirms correctly that except for the The D.R. 16 zoning ceems at least as appropriate and unobjectionable

vorthwest 431 foot boundary along the Psnn Centrai Railroad tracts, for the subject property as apparently it was felt by the County

the zoning on both sides of the subject tract and across Eastern

Council to be appropriate for the nearby zoning of 111 acres of ihe

Avenue is D.R. 5.5 However, it ignores the fact that tne nearest Dundee Village tract. [t would help to allow provision of a different

point of Dundee Village D.R. 16 zoning is only 400 feet away to the type of rental units, that is, garden apartments with varying number of

south. There is only onz house on the 10.9 acres alang the southwest bedrooms. which are rot being provided for in Dundee Vfilage, or

On the northeast anywhere else within ceveral miles, at comparably Tow rentals.

side of the subject tract, wmost of which is wooded.

vide there Is another house, ss shown on the site plan, two-thirds 1 believe that the preoosed B.L. zoning of the 3 2/3 acres uf

of the way back from Eastern Avenue to the railroad, on 6.55 acres. frontage along Eastern Avenue is fully

-4 -

as logical ard appropriate as
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S b _diyer_ Octeber 1972,
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COMMITTEE
October 13, 1972

Robert J. Romadka, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard'
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
g { RE: Petition for Reclassification
D.R.5.5 Zone to D.R. 16 Zone
. 3 - NW/S of Eastern Avenue,
& 5 Opposite Marshy Point Road
15th District
T Joseph B. Scott - Petitioner
Item No. 4
Fourth Zoning Cycle

Sl L ariker, Tk
Cluel it

Dear Mr. Romadka:

The Zoning C has d the plans
. submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on site
field ins of the y. The are a

result of this review and inspection.

The subject property is located on the northwest side of
Eastarn Avenue, opposite the intersection of Marahy Point Road, in
the Fifteenth District of Baltimore County.

This property is currently zoned D, R. 5. 5 and contains
13.74 acres of land. It is improved with a two (2) story frame
dwelling and other out buildings und is situated on a high knoll
~ approximately in the center of the property.

The property to the
‘with single family dwelling unit: The east side of Eastern Avenue
is alsu improved with various frame dwellings. To the rear of the
subjact property, there are right-of-ways for the Pennsylvania
Railroad. No curb and gutter curresily exists on Eastern Avenue
at this location.

. The Petitioner proposes to develop the front porticn of
this proparty as B, L.. to a depth of two hundred and forty-three (243)
fect and containing 3. 64 acres of land, for a small shopping complex.
The remainder of the property is petitioned for a D, R, 16 classification
which contains 10. 10 acres. Concerning the B, L. portion, the
Petitioner plans to construct a 2, 400 square foot retail sales area,
approximatcly thirty (30) feet off the rear property line. The plan,

Mr. Robert J. Romadka

Page Two
October 13, 1972

however, does not indicate the dimensions of the proposed structure,
or the types of retail stores the petitioner would hope to lacate in this
center. The plan does not indicate the loading area and/or loading
docks at the rear of this commercial property.

The portion that is petitioned for a D, R, 16 classification
contains 10. 10 acres and would permit 161 dwelling units.
petitioner proposes tr build 156 density units consisting of 42 one (1)
he

bedroom apartmenis and 114 two (2) bedroom apartments. T
‘s prop of this property indicates resi-
dential trunsition area that is not y on a D.R. 16 classifi

The development of a D. R, 16 Zone to an adjacent D, R, Zope only
requires a 75 foot buffer strip. This plan does nat indicate the
parking space calculations, and this must be reflected on a revised
site plan,

A revised plan will be required that reflects those
comments listed above and the comments of the Bureau of Engincering,
State Highway Administration, Project Planning and Traffic Englucering.

This petition is accepted for filing or: the date of the
enclosed filing certificate, Hovever, all corrections to site plans
as requested shall be subm'tted 15 this office prior to Thursday,
February 1, 1973, in order to allew time for advertising. Failure
to comply may result in this petitior. not being schoduled for a
hearing. Notice of the hearing date acd time, which will be between
March 1, 1973 and April 15, 1973, will e forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,
7,

Zoning Advisory Committoe
JID:vte

Enclosures

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWION, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

= Evsene J. CLFFORD. PE W, T. Meizon
oumpcron ey vaarric smmra

October 30, 1972

Wr. S. Eric DiNeana
Zoning Commissioner
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning IV
Item 4 = ZAC - Dct, 72 to Apr. 73
Froperty wner: Joseph B. Scott
Eastern Avenue extended opp. Marshy Point Road
Reclass. from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 £ BL
District 15

Dear HMr. DiNenna:

The subject petition is presently zoned DR 5.5 and the petitioner
is requesting a recle-=ification ta BL and DR 16. The present :oning is
expected to have a trip density of spproximately 785 trips per day. The
proposed zoning will have a trip density of approximately 3030 trips per d

The plan should be revised to relocate the southornmost driveway
to the site to a point as far north as possible to provide sight distance
for this site,

Very truly yours,

‘.’-B'MZ;{//'ZZL : a—

Hichael s, igan
Traffic Engirser Assosiate

MSF:nc

6 Maryiand Department of Transportation

State Highway Adminviraton

Tctaber 12, 1972

Mr. S.Fric DiNenna
Zomtng Lommisslaner

County OFFi-e duflding

Towson, Marytand 21204

et Reclassification Oct, 1972
Property Dmnert Jos, 8. Scott
Locationi W/S Eastern Ave,
Extended, (Route 150) opposite
Marthy Soint Hoad - Present
Zoninn 0.8 5§

Proposed Zeningr teclass from
0. R. 8.5 to D.R, 14 and %L,
Digtrict 15

No. Acres 13,74

Jear Hr. Didennas

The oronosed westerly entrance at the subirct site is in
an area of inadequate storning sfqht distance, therefore, the entrance
must be aliminated or relocated to the area of the existing entrance,

The entire frontage of the site musthe Improvec with
furh and surter. The roadside face of curb s to be 24" from and parallel
te the sxisting centerline of highway.

Tho entrances will ke suhject to appreval and oermit from
the State Wighway Ad=infstration,

ur cpfnfan that the olan sheuld be ruvised pr'er
tn the hearing.

The 1971 averase dafly traffic count for this secticn
of Fastern Avesue fs 5,500 vehicles,

ery truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Development ©  ineering Sectisn
Yol [ Mhecer,
byt Join E. Meyers
Asst, Development Engineer

CL1JE bk

P.0.Bax 717 | 300 West Proston Street. Ballimore, Maryland 21203

Balttuwore Gounty. Marglani
Bepurtment Of Public Morxs
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
OWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burein of Emgimecring

ELLSWORTH K. OIVER, P, K. CriE?

Cctober 17, 1972

¥r, 5, Eric DiNenma
Goning Comiseioner
County Dfffce Duilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item § (Cycls Zoning IV - Oct. 1972 - April 1973)
Proparty Sener: Joooph B. Scott

N/S Eastern Ave. extanded, opposite Mavehy Point Rid.

Progent Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclass. from DR, 5.5 0 D.R. 15 & B.L.

Distrist: 15th No. Acres: 13.7h acres
Dear Mr. Dillenna:

following comments ure furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this

The
offtce for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subjest item.

Highways Commantus

Eastern Avenue is a State Road; therefore, all improvemsnts, {ntersections and

entrances on tils road will be subject to State Highway Adeinistraticn requirements.

Starm Drain Comments:

The Petitioner suat provide necassary drainage “acilities (temporary or
permanent) to provest cresting any rulsances or danages to adjacent properties,
eopecial y by the concantration of surface watars, Correction of any. problsm
eay reault, due to imoroper grading or improper installation ef drai
would be the full cesjansibility of the Petitionor,

Sodiment Control Comventa:

Developrent of this
=1

operty through

stripping
lution prables,
e

amaging

inel ding the stri

7y seworage tc availatle to serve tis property.

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson. Maryland 21204

Crert)
0Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltinore County Urfice Building
Towson, Maryl.nd 21204
jack Diilon Acting
Attention: MNr %, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee
Re: Property Owner:  Joseph B. Scott
Lecations: N/S Eastern Avenue Extended, oppasite Marshy Foint Road

Item No. 4 Zoning Agenda IV ZONING CYCLE

Gctober 1972 - pril 1973
Gen*lemen:

Purauant to your request, the refersnced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the conments below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

€ %) 1, Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of _ 300 feet aleng an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
ar published by the Departmen* of Public Works.

{ ) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.

) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximun allowed By The Fire Depariment.

( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

(X ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the

site shall comply with all a'plicaple requirements of the

National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101

""Thr Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to cccupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans ace approved as drawn.
( ) 7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
Noted and
Reviewer: Approved:
anning Group puty Chie.
Special inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/25/72

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 Ocober 10, 1972

Itea #l (Cyels Zoming IV - Oct. 1972 - April 1973)
Froperty Owoer: Joseph B, Scott,
b

nge 2
October 17, 1972

#euld this property be subdi-lded in title un the propesed soning ling,
¥; %age must be maintained or Zastarn Avenue for the residentisl sone ~p
& road, with public water and aanit'ry sowrr evianded to the rusidential
%64 <hoough the busimess zone.

Very truly yours,

BLIS
Chie?,
Chief,

—BartiMore C'ounTty, MARYLAND

DepanrMENT oF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, MD. MPM

Sams eTare e covry saire covn

Mr. S. Eric Dii.nna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County 0ffice Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Reclassiffcation, Zonimg Advisory Coumittee
Meeting, October 4, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Joseph B. Scott

Locatlon: N/S Eastern Avenue Extended, rpposite
Marshy Polnt Road

Present Zosfn-:

Propesed Zons

Districe: 15

No. Acres: 13.74

B.R. 5.5
Raclassificatios to L.R. i%5 and B.L.

Metropoll

n weter and sewer ure available to the
slce.

Food Service Comments: If 1 food service facllity is
proposed, complete plans and specifications must be submitted to

the Division ol Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of
Healeh, for review and approval.

Very truly yours,

— 7 ] N
27 /<, { s
Devliu, Direstor

mas .
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HYB:mns

cei L.A. Schuppert




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING 1TEM#h

October 24, 1972

21204

M. $. Eiic DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Schools servicing this ares (based on Septesber 20, 1972 enrcllment):
Zoning Advisory Commiliee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna

Comments on ltem #4, IV Zoning Cycle, October 1972-Aprl 1973, aie as follows:
Property Owner: Joseph B. Scott
Locotion: IN/S Eastem Avenue Extended, oppasite Marshy Point Road
Present Zoning: D.R.5.5
Propased Zoning: Reclass from D.R.5.5 1o D.R.16 and B. L.
Districk 15
No. Acres: 13.74 acres

The site plan must be revised to show the followings In the proposed B.L. Area—

Date: Ootober 19, 1972
Gapuctty  Buellment /s

Chese Elementary 595 3 -122
Middle Rivor Junior 1215 e 201
FPorry Hall Senior 158 150l 287

Mr. 8. Eric Diffenna
Zoming Com “sionar
County 0ff'ce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Her Iten ML

Proparty Ouner: Joseph B. Scott

location: N/3 Eastern Avenus Extended, opposite Marshy Polnt Road
Present Zoning ! D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoulng : Reclass from D.A. 5.5 to D.R. 16 wnd B.L.

15
13.74 acres

District:

No. A:ras:

The southwestern most entrance s not aceeptable because of poor site distance and

should be maved 1o the center of the site or eliminated completely. D oA niaras

The excisting zoning =ould yield spproximately 53 Klementary, 13

Junior High, and 15 Senior High studenta whils a changs to D.R. 16 for
‘the purpose of constructié® 1 and 2 Badroom Garden Apartsents on 5.6
acres could yield spproximately 14 Elementary, 5 Junior High, and 2

%y Senior High ntudonts, The 3.6l acres requested for B.L. would not yleld

The parking areas must be screened in accerdance with Section 409 of the Zoning
Regulations and it is suggested that the are to be used as o service and loading
area ha screened with o six to eight faot high fence and londscaped on the
residential side. The surfacing agent for parking areas must be shown alang

i vith the required curbing around the perimeter of the parking areas, All lighting
L must e indicated on the sits plan in conformance with Seckion 409 of the Zoning o Fzﬂ'; A change to 3 Bedroom Apartments would naturally increase
s Regulations. student yleld.
2 Please sse attached sheet.
I the proposed D.R. 16 area—

A secondary means of access should be provided for the apartment site. The open

space and A.D. T. count must be provided on the site plan.

Very truly yours,
)

o lit %{T{!

WiP:ld W. Hick Patrovl

The area to be used for the apartments is faitly heavily v.ooded ond it is suggested
that as many of the trees be saved as possible.
Very trly youss, | L}

w4

JJohn L. Wimbley

Planner |

Project Planning Division
Offfice of Platning and Zoning
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertizement was

S 1S TO CERTIFY, that the ammescd et isoment of

3. Eric Dinenna

Zening Commissiomer of Baltimors County published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimors County, Md, onceciaxsach

was dnserted b PHIESSEN TIMES, o weekly newspoper published o et
R L

Balvimore Couaty, Maryland, vove o week for
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNIMG AND ZONING
County Office Building

11l W. Chesaprake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition hos been received® this 29 day of
.S;i 1972, ltem ¥ rtcelnce

~ 3 Fric
Zoning Commissioner

roitionst Biscpd B Seatp Susmitiedvy K. T. Boang ot
Petitioner's Anw..-y_gmma‘_ Reviewed by

.
‘L:I:el_- not 1o be interpreted as acceptance of the Pefition for assignment of a hearing

M. 5744

BALTIMORE-COUNTY, MARYLAND

oppicr OF FINANCE - REVENJE DIVISION

MiscELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

cave Move 6, 1972 accounfl:-b2___—
RN T

e
vaLLow - cusTomMER

Wi - CasHIEH

Beobert J. Bomadka, Loq.
809 Eastern Blwd.
Eavex, Md. 21221

Goott
Potition for Reclassifics

tion for Joseph Be

(i

pistrict. /5

)/T,r

Location of Signs:.

Hemarks
Posted by ...

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANL - REVENLE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ March 15, L

AMOUIT

o

Location of property:

o iy M

Petitioner; . ~f G,

CERTIFICATE OF POSTIMG
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Marylard

Date of return e

RALTIMORE COUN1Y, MARYLAND No. (078

osion

GEFICE OF FINANCE  REVEN!
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

AL ccounr "1
oatE AEEG

Low  cunromen

Rebmt J. Somadin, Eiqel
207 Bustam Souleverd
Saltivsars, Maryland

{]
HALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Of fice Buflding

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Yaur Petition has been received snd acceated for Filing

this, day of etcher 1972,

Petftioners_ fopy s a
B S

Petitioner's Attorney

SALTIMORE COU No.
(et 0F $iNANCE
ac 01662
$10.90

Appesl on Case No. 73-196-

Extended opposite Mar
District y
cott - Petitioner

Point
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